1.3.1 VCR - SW
Circular system powered,
Mechanical CAV regulator
Type VCR - SW
CIRCULAR MECHANICAL CAV TERMINAL  VCR - SW
Single wall construction  Application
Application
The mechanical constant volume regulator type VCR

enkel- en dubbelwandig
CIRCULAR MECHANICAL CAV TERMINAL  VCR - SW
Single wall construction  Type designation
VCR - SW -  8
1.3.1.E- 2025
 VCR - SW - 250 - 600 - m
3
/h
 Type   Model
     80 Air volume
 construction 100   units
Single wall - SW  125    m3/h
Double wall (40mm) - DW  160    l/s
     200    cfm
     250
     315
Mounting instructions
To achieve the specified accuracy, a straight inlet of
3xD is required. If this is not possible, field adjustment
may be required. NR units can be installed in any posi-
tion, however the air flow is factory calibrated in a hori-
zontal position. Different mounting positions can result
in up to 10% error and field adjustment may be re-
quired.
Air flow field adjustment
The air flow setting can be adjusted by loosening the
M6 nut (SW10) on the centre of the scale and rotation
of the indicator to the required air volume.
The scale is both in m 3/h and in l/s.
3xD
ø
D
Scale ( in m/s )
Head Office:
AIR -CONCEPTS BV
De Compagnie 22E
1689 AG Hoorn
The Netherlands
+31 229 262 300
www.air -concepts.nl
Factory:
AIR -CONCEPTS d.o.o.
Obrtniška ulica 25
8010 Trebnje
Slovenia
+386 31 34 22 79
Sales UK:
BARCOL -AIR UK Ltd
128, City Road
London, EC1V 2NX
United Kingdom
+44 1225 310309
info@barcol -air.co.uk
www.barcol -air.co.uk
Sales Middle East:
AIR -CONCEPTS FZ -LLC
Al Hamra Industrial Zone -FZ
Ras Al Khaimah